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Notice of Exemption 

To: Yolo County Clerk 
625 Court Street 
Woodland, CA 95695 

To: Office of Land Use and Climate Innovation 
1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Project Title: 2026 Pavement Preservation Project 

Applicant/Owner: Yolo County 
Community Services Department, Public Works Division 
292 West Beamer Street 
Woodland, CA 95695 
(530) 666-8775 

Project Location: The project affects approximately 26.25 miles of County roadway in the unincorporated area, including in 
the following segments: 

• 20.73 miles in the Dunnigan area including: 
o 0.97 miles on Main, Hays, Wheeler, Second, First, and Railroad Streets within the town of 

Dunnigan 
o 0.25 miles on County Road (CR) 89A from Main St to CR 5 
o 0.81 miles on CR 88A from CR 5 to the north end 
o 0.70 miles on CR 88B from CR 5 to the north end 
o 0.60 miles on CR 88C from CR 5 to CR 88B 
o 0.46 miles on CR 88C from CR 4 to CR 99W 
o 0.44 miles on CR 5 from CR 88A to the east end 
o 1.02 miles on CR 5 from CR 89 to the east end 
o 2.12 miles on CR 88 from CR 6 to CR 2 
o 0.29 miles on CR 88 from south end to CR 99W 
o 0.66 miles on CR 88 from CR 99W to CR 1 
o 2.07 miles on CR 6 from CR 86 to CR 88 
o 0.94 miles on CR 6 from 1-5 to CR 89B 
o 0.84 miles on CR 89B from CR 6 to CR 99W 
o 0.33 miles on CR 4 from CR 99W to CR 89 
o 1.79 miles on CR 86 from CR 6 to CR 2 
o 4.96 miles on CR 2 from CR 83 to CR 99W 
o 1.48 miles on CR 1 from the west end to CR 84 

• 1.25 miles on CR 18C from the abandoned CR 100B to CR 102 
• 0.73 miles on CR 101 from City of Woodland limit and Churchill Downs Ave to CR 18C 
• 2.53 miles on CR 102 from City of Woodland limit to CR 17 
• 1.01 miles on CR 28H from CR 102 to the east, pending contractor bid pricing and project budget availability 



Project Description: The project involves road resurfacing of approximately 26 miles of Yolo County roadway, including 
streets in Dunnigan, collectors nearby the City of Woodland, and a collector serving the Yolo County Central Landfill. The 
roadways and streets will be treated by applying an asphalt rubber cape seal or triple seal treatment on the existing road 
surfaces. Some roads needing more extensive maintenance will require pulverization or milling removal of existing asphalt 
surfaces, and an asphalt leveling course. Asphalt rubber cape seal treatment begins with surface preparation, followed by an 
asphalt rubber chip seal on the existing pavement surface and finished with a microsurfacing type II surface seal on top. Triple 
seal treatment also begins with surface preparation and a rnicrosurface treatment on the existing pavement surface, followed 
by an asphalt rubber chip seal and slurry or microsurface to complete the treatment. 

All construction will occur within the existing road prisms and within the existing right-of-way. No widening, right of way 
acquisition or increase in road capacity will occur. No trees will be removed as part of this project. The project will include a 
Stonn Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and sediment control measures to address possible debris from construction 
operations. 

Exempt Status: Categorical Exemption; State section number and type: Section 15301, Existing Facilities, Class 1 

Reasons why project is exempt: Section 15301(c) allows a "Class 1" Categorical Exemption for the operation, repair, 
maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical 
equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead 
agency's determination. A Class 1 exemption includes "Existing highways and streets, sidewalks, gutters, bicycle and 
pedestrian trails, and similar facilities (this includes road grading for the purpose of public safety)." The project is for 
resurfacing of roadway on various Yolo County roads, including streets in the town Dunnigan, and in the immediate vicinity 
of the City of Woodland and the Yolo County Central Landfill that are currently paved and involve no increase in capacity of 
any existing roadway. 

Lead Agency Contact Person: Jeff Anderson, Principal Planner 
Emai I: i eff. anderson@yol ocounty. gov 

Signature (Public Agency): __ 9/i ___ Cl/4-_______ _ 
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Telephone Number: (530) 666-8043 

Date: January 27, 2026 



• State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 

2026 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT 
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/26) Previously DFG 753.5a 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 
LEAD AGENCY LEADAGENCY EMAIL 

RECEIPT NUMBER: 
57-02032026-008 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 

DATE 

YOLO COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES jeff.anderson@yolocounty.gov 02/03/2026 

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 

YOLO 

PROJECT TITLE 

2026 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION 

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME 

JEFF ANDERSON 

PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 

292 WEST BEAMER STREET 

PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropnate box) 

[gJ Local Public Agency 0 School District 

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 

0 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 

0 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 

DOCUMENT NUMBER 

PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL 

jeff.anderson@yolocounty.gov 
PHONE NUMBER 

( 530) 666-8043 

CITY 

WOODLAND 

D Other Special District 

STATE 

CA 

ZIP CODE 

95695 

D State Agency D Plivate Entity 

$4,227.50 $ -----------

$3,043.75 $ -----------
0 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW $1,437.25 $ __________ _ 

!Kl Exempt from fee 

Ix! Notice of Exemption (attach) 

0 CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 

0 Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 

□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 

!Kl County docLOTientary handling fee 

$850.00 $ 

$ 

$ D Other 

PAYMENT METHOD: 

0 Cash O Credit □ Check Ix! Other TOTAL RECEIVED $ 

SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

x~ Marcos Alcala-Flores, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder 

$50.00 

$50.00 

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012026) 


